

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED

S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

PROJECTS : 029N-291, 029S-291, 0314-292, 050-292, 048-291, 050E-291, 050W-291 & 050-291

PCN : I2HT, I2HU, I2HV, I2HW, I2HX, I2HY, I2JO & I2J1

COUNTIES : Bon Homme, Clay, Union & Yankton

TYPE OF WORK : Pipe Repair and Erosion Control

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: **\$114,428.20**

LETTING DATE : 6/1/2012

BIDDERS				Buskerud Construction 24663 475th Ave Dell Rapids, SD 57022		Vanderpol Dragline 1000 Hot Rod Road Mitchell, SD 57301		Pollman Excavating 219 Ohio Box 424 Wakonda, SD 57073		Smith & Smith Construction 27083 Kerslake Place Tea, SD 57064		NO BID RETURNED
BID SECURITY				Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		BATES CONSTRUCTION BOB LAW
CONTRACTOR QUALIFICATION				Prequalified Contractor		Prequalified Contractor		Experience Questionnaire		Prequalified Contractor		
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	FRIESSEN CONSTRUCTION HANCOCK CONC PRODUCTS JEFF MILLER K & L LANDSCAPE & CONST. KALB CONSTRUCTION KRIECH CONSTRUCTION LA CARLSON CONTR METRO CONSTRUCTION NOLZ DRAGLINE & CONST NORTHERN PLAINS CONST. OBAN CONSTRUCTION PAK CONSTRUCTION ROUNDS CONSTRUCTION RUNGE ENTERPRISES SLOWEY CONSTRUCTION SOUKUP CONSTRUCTION SUBSURFACE T & R CONTRACTING TOTAL TILLING GRANGAARD CONST
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	28800.00	LUMP SUM	18520.00	LUMP SUM	37000.00	LUMP SUM	15000.00	
110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	38	25.00	950.00	17.05	647.90	40.00	1520.00	50.00	1900.00	
110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	Each	5	250.00	1250.00	75.00	375.00	225.00	1125.00	250.00	1250.00	
110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	Ft	148	25.00	3700.00	41.00	6068.00	38.00	5624.00	50.00	7400.00	
110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for R	Each	24	250.00	6000.00	173.00	4152.00	135.00	3240.00	250.00	6000.00	
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	18	100.00	1800.00	20.00	360.00	30.00	540.00	30.00	540.00	
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	60	40.00	2400.00	15.00	900.00	36.00	2160.00	30.00	1800.00	
450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	2	455.00	910.00	420.00	840.00	485.00	970.00	470.00	940.00	
450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	2	245.00	490.00	190.00	380.00	350.00	700.00	300.00	600.00	
450E2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1	500.00	500.00	460.00	460.00	525.00	525.00	510.00	510.00	
450E2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	1	245.00	245.00	250.00	250.00	375.00	375.00	300.00	300.00	
450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	8	23.00	184.00	22.00	176.00	25.00	200.00	20.00	160.00	
450E4760	18" CMP, Install	Ft	8	50.00	400.00	25.00	200.00	55.00	440.00	50.00	400.00	
450E4809	48" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	30	65.00	1950.00	59.00	1770.00	54.50	1635.00	60.00	1800.00	
450E4810	48" CMP, Install	Ft	30	40.00	1200.00	40.00	1200.00	53.00	1590.00	70.00	2100.00	
450E5211	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1	105.00	105.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	
450E5212	18" CMP Flared End, Install	Each	1	250.00	250.00	200.00	200.00	190.00	190.00	500.00	500.00	
450E5231	48" CMP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1	1100.00	1100.00	975.00	975.00	920.00	920.00	1000.00	1000.00	
450E5232	48" CMP Flared End, Install	Each	1	325.00	325.00	300.00	300.00	725.00	725.00	500.00	500.00	
450E8900	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	Each	8	800.00	6400.00	600.00	4800.00	1400.00	11200.00	500.00	4000.00	
450E9000	Reset Pipe	Ft	148	35.00	5180.00	61.00	9028.00	55.00	8140.00	300.00	44400.00	
450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	Each	24	315.00	7560.00	505.00	12120.00	360.00	8640.00	300.00	7200.00	
450E9232	Slipline 48" Pipe	Ft	86	400.00	34400.00	675.00	58050.00	595.00	51170.00	375.00	32250.00	
462E0250	Cellular Grout	CuYd	7	700.00	4900.00	1020.00	7140.00	835.00	5845.00	350.00	2450.00	
634E0010	Flagging	Hour	72	23.05	1659.60	23.05	1659.60	23.05	1659.60	23.05	1659.60	
634E0100	Traffic Control	Unit	408	3.50	1428.00	2.50	1020.00	2.00	816.00	2.00	816.00	
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	5300.00	LUMP SUM	7250.00	LUMP SUM	2250.00	LUMP SUM	2500.00	
700E0210	Class B Riprap	Ton	228	75.00	17100.00	38.50	8778.00	48.50	11058.00	50.00	11400.00	
720E1010	PVC Coated B&C Prot Gabion	CuYd	16	250.00	4000.00	300.00	4800.00	340.00	5440.00	250.00	4000.00	
734E0010	Erosion Control	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	6000.00	LUMP SUM	2000.00	LUMP SUM	4300.00	LUMP SUM	25000.00	
831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	352	2.50	880.00	5.00	1760.00	4.85	1707.20	5.00	1760.00	
TOTALS				147366.60		156279.50		171804.80		180235.60		